

Media Contact: Reva Revis 312.929.5025 revarevis@gmail.com

## PRESS RELEASE

## Source One Flooring Joins Fuse Alliance

**Laguna Niguel, CA [May 2, 2019]** – Fuse Alliance, a Member-owned organization of professional commercial flooring contractors, announced today that <u>Source One Flooring</u> has joined the network as a new Member.

"With a top-notch, professional team and commitment to the highest level of customer service, Source One Flooring is a great addition to the Fuse Alliance Network," said Geoff Gordon, executive director at Fuse Alliance. "We are delighted to have Source One as part of the *go-to* contractor network in the flooring industry as we continue to build an organization of high quality, knowledgeable commercial flooring contractors throughout the United States and Canada."

Established in 2013, Source One Flooring has three locations and serves the Denver, DC metro, and Richmond, VA areas. Source One offers a full range of flooring solutions and maintenance for commercial environments, including workplace, government, education, hospitality, healthcare, and multi-family.

"We joined Fuse Alliance to be part of an organization that is committed to elevating and advancing the flooring industry and also to tap into the expertise of other professional flooring contractors, said Jeff Shine, president of sales for Source One Flooring. "We're also excited about enhancing our relationships with Fuse preferred suppliers by being in this organization.

## About Fuse Alliance:

Fuse Alliance is a Member-owned organization of professional, commercial flooring contractors. With 110 companies in more than 180 locations across the United States and Canada, the organization's Member businesses represent approximately \$1.7 billion in sales and services. Fuse Alliance is made up of a unique network of flooring experts with a combined experience that spans across flooring product knowledge, installation expertise, and a keen understanding of meeting the environmental requirements of today's market. Fuse Alliance's governing body is an executive Board of Directors made up of 12 Member business owners. Through its Member network, Fuse Alliance is dedicated to serving the North American market and Member businesses can be found throughout the United States and Canada. www.fusealliance.com